31.03.2017 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2017 BENTLEY BENTAYGA: SUIAAC2ZVXHC012982

s i - ™ US $30100
CIAIR FIAJ CARFAX:Venicle History Report

Vehicle Information:
2017 BENTLEY BENTAYGA No accident/damage reported to CARFAX
VIN: SUAAC2ZVXHC012982
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY N 7
GASOLINE & 8 Service history records
4 WHEEL DRIVE

r 9 Detailed records available

e 508 Last reported odometer

— H) .

HRORE reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/31/17 at 7:58:13 AM (EDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

ICIAR|FIAM

. . . Guaranteed

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

Total Loss No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported
Structural Damage ) No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. . Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported
Odometer Check No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported
Manufacturer Recall Ask Your
Check with an authorized Bentley dealer for any open recalls. Dealer
Basic Warranty No Data
No data reported to CARFAX. Reported
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Date:
08/31/2016

Mileage:

09/02/2016

09/30/2016

10/25/2016

11/15/2016

12/07/2016

12/28/2016

01/25/2017

03/02/2017

03/31/2017

50

155

696

829

1,359

1,850

2,335

2,508

Source:
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Comments:

Pre-delivery inspection completed

Accessories installed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Manufacturer Recommended Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service history
and recall alerts at myCARFAX.com.

» i

Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection

CIARRIFIAIM

GlossaryView Full Glossary

Follow Us: [f] facebook.com/CARFAX

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

@CarfaxReports ﬁ CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO

RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER

EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®
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SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR
INDIRECTLY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE
CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.

© 2017 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
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