

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/31/17 at 7:58:13 AM (EDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

CARFAX Title History CARFAX guarantees the information in this section	Summary	
Salvage Junk Rebuilt Fire Flood Hail Lemon	Guaranteed No Problem	
Not Actual Mileage Exceeds Mechanical Limits	Guaranteed No Problem	

CARFAX Additional History Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX	Summary
Total Loss No total loss reported to CARFAX.	No Issues Reported
Structural Damage No structural damage reported to CARFAX.	No Issues Reported
Airbag Deployment No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.	No Issues Reported
Odometer Check No indication of an odometer rollback.	No Issues Indicated
Accident / Damage No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.	No Issues Reported
Manufacturer Recall Check with an authorized Bentley dealer for any open recalls.	Ask Your Dealer
Basic Warranty No data reported to CARFAX.	No Data Reported



Glossary

Date:	Mileage:	Source:	Comments:
08/31/2016	50	Ferrari Maserati Bentley Lotus of Denver Highlands Ranch, CO 303-730-7340 fblod.com/	Pre-delivery inspection completed Accessories installed
09/02/2016		Ferrari Maserati Bentley Lotus of Denver Highlands Ranch, CO 303-730-7340 fblod.com/	Vehicle offered for sale
09/30/2016	155	Ferrari Maserati Bentley Lotus of Denver Highlands Ranch, CO 303-730-7340 fblod.com/	Vehicle serviced
10/25/2016	696	Ferrari Maserati Bentley Lotus of Denver Highlands Ranch, CO 303-730-7340 fblod.com/	Vehicle serviced
11/15/2016	829	Ferrari Maserati Bentley Lotus of Denver Highlands Ranch, CO 303-730-7340 fblod.com/	Vehicle serviced
12/07/2016	1,359	Ferrari Maserati Bentley Lotus of Denver Highlands Ranch, CO 303-730-7340 fblod.com/	Vehicle serviced
12/28/2016	1,850	Ferrari Maserati Bentley Lotus of Denver Highlands Ranch, CO 303-730-7340 fblod.com/	Vehicle serviced
01/25/2017	2,335	Ferrari Maserati Bentley Lotus of Denver Highlands Ranch, CO 303-730-7340 fblod.com/	Vehicle serviced
03/02/2017	2,508	Ferrari Maserati Bentley Lotus of Denver Highlands Ranch, CO 303-730-7340 fblod.com/	Vehicle serviced
03/31/2017		myCARFAX	Manufacturer Recommended Maintenance Schedules
		CAR	Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service history and recall alerts at myCARFAX.com.
	5.11	this CARFAX Report and take i	

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.



Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX (CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.

© 2017 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838. 3/31/17 7:58:13 AM (EDT)